
BIDDERS TABULATION
PROJECT: Reconstruction of Road 21 (SR2 to H)

BID DATE:  May 20, 2014
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:  $997,000

REF ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST

EARTHWORK

1 201 1 LUMP Clearing And Grubbing........................................................................................... 250.00$      250.00$                         

2 202 4 EA. Existing Headwall Removed................................................................................... 250.00$      1,000.00$                      

3 202 63 S.Y. Driveway Pavement And Base Removed .............................................................. 14.00$        882.00$                         

4 202 98 S.Y. Driveway Concrete And Base Removed................................................................ 20.00$        1,960.00$                      

5 202 307 S.Y. Wearing Course Removed..................................................................................... 12.00$        3,684.00$                      

6 202 342 FT. Pipe Removed Under 24"....................................................................................... 15.00$        5,130.00$                      

7 203 430 C.Y. Excavation For Approach Material......................................................................... 32.00$        13,760.00$                    

8 203 2,546 C.Y. Excavation For Pavement Widening...................................................................... 34.00$        86,564.00$                    

9 203 4,586 C.Y. Excavation.............................................................................................................. 16.00$        73,376.00$                    

10 203 6,717 C.Y. Embankment........................................................................................................... 10.00$        67,170.00$                    

11 204 2,163 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction, Drives................................................................................ 2.00$          4,326.00$                      

12 204 8,168 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction, Widening........................................................................... 1.00$          8,168.00$                      

EARTHWORK TOTAL…………………………………………………………………………………… 266,270.00$                  

EROSION CONTROL

13 SPECIAL 65 EA. Straw Bales For Erosion Control, As Per Details................................................... 10.00$        650.00$                         

14 SPECIAL 26 EA. Inlet Protection, As Per Detail................................................................................ 200.00$      5,200.00$                      

15 659 1 LUMP Seeding And Mulching, Site Preparation................................................................ 2,500.00$   2,500.00$                      

16 601 51 TON No. 1'S And 2'S....................................................................................................... 50.00$        2,550.00$                      

EROSION CONTROL TOTAL…………………………………………………………………………… 10,900.00$                    

DRAINAGE

17 SS811 155 FT. 8" Conduit, Type D................................................................................................. 42.00$        6,510.00$                      

18 SS811 140 FT. 10" Conduit, Type D............................................................................................... 44.00$        6,160.00$                      

19 SS811 300 FT. 12" Conduit, Type D............................................................................................... 46.00$        13,800.00$                    

20 SS811 80 FT. 12" Conduit, Type C............................................................................................... 40.00$        3,200.00$                      

DRAINAGE TOTAL……………………………………………………………………………………… 29,670.00$                    

PAVEMENT

21 304 1,634 C.Y. Aggregate Base For Widening............................................................................... 34.00$        55,556.00$                    

22 407 2,870 GAL. Tack Coat............................................................................................................... 2.00$          5,740.00$                      

23 408 13,670 GAL. Prime Coat.............................................................................................................. 2.15$          29,390.50$                    

24 SPECIAL 234 TON Choke Aggregate.................................................................................................... 25.00$        5,850.00$                      

25 411 44 C.Y. Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, Overlay Existing Drive.......................................... 72.00$        3,168.00$                      

26 411 404 C.Y. Stabilized Crushed Aggregate For Drives.............................................................. 60.00$        24,240.00$                    

27 SPECIAL 39,057 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation.......................................................................................... 2.45$          95,689.65$                    

28 SPECIAL 586 TON Portland Cement..................................................................................................... 122.00$      71,492.00$                    

29 448 2 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, At Radii.................................................... 320.00$      640.00$                         

30 448 2,030 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course................................................................... 120.00$      243,600.00$                  

31 448 1,491 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course.......................................................................... 140.00$      208,740.00$                  

32 448 5 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, For Driveways................................................. 290.00$      1,450.00$                      

33 452 113 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement.......................................... 47.50$        5,367.50$                      

34 617 513 C.Y. Reconditioning Shoulders....................................................................................... 33.00$        16,929.00$                    

PAVEMENT TOTAL……………………………………………………………………………………… 767,852.65$                  

MISCELLANEOUS

35 103 1 LUMP Premium For Contract Performance Bond And Maintenance Guarantee Bond..... 5,400.00$   5,400.00$                      

36 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic.................................................................................................. 9,800.00$   9,800.00$                      

37 623 1 LUMP Construction Layout And Staking........................................................................... 4,500.00$   4,500.00$                      

MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL……………………………………………………………………………… 19,700.00$                    

TOTAL BID.................................................................................................................. 1,094,392.65$           

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14
Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

County Engineer                                                                          Chief Deputy Engineer
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

Gerken Paving, Inc.

9.8%
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